ARKANSAS REGISTER



Proposed Rule Cover Sheet

Secretary of State John Thurston 500 Woodlane Street, Suite 026 Little Rock, Arkansas 72201-1094 (501) 682-5070 www.sos.arkansas.gov



Name of Department Department of Public Safety
Agency or Division Name Arkansas Crime Victims Reparations Board
Other Subdivision or Department, If Applicable
Previous Agency Name, If Applicable Attorney General's Office
Contact Person Amanda Yarbrough
Contact E-mail amanda.yarbrough@arkansas.gov
Contact Phone (501) 682-4750
Name of Rule Crime Victims Reparations Board Rules
Newspaper Name Arkansas Democrat Gazette
Date of Publishing 11/24/19-11/26/19
Final Date for Public Comment 12/23/2019
Location and Time of Public Meeting To be determined

NOTICE OF RULEMAKING AND PUBLIC HEARING

Pursuant to Arkansas Code Annotated §25-15-201 et seq., notice is hereby given that the Arkansas Crime Victims Reparations Board is revising its rules to address changes made during the most recent legislative sessions. The proposed rule changes can be obtained through our website at https://portal.arkansas.gov/agency/department-of-public-safety/crime-victims-reparations-board/. Written comments from the public will be accepted from November 24, 2019 to December 23, 2019 and should be mailed to the Crime Victims Reparations Board Program Administrator at 1 State Police Plaza Drive Little Rock, Arkansas 72209.

Acct:

L6021046

Name: ARK DIV ON LAW ENFOR

Your Sales rep is: Gregg Sterne

My Fax # is:

Phone: 501-682-4750 Address: 4 STATE POLICE PLAZA

Fax:

Reply:

City: LITTLE ROCK

State: AR Zip: 72209

Paytype: BL Source: EM TFN:

Stop: Tue, Nov 26, 2019

Editions: AD/NDG/

Other charge 0.00 Other charge Other charge 0.00 Other charge 0.00 Other charge 0.00 0.00 Graphics: 0 Depth: 2.18 Lines: **31** Columns: 1 Words: 90 Price: Commission: Tax: Net Price: Discount: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 132.37

St Words: 0 Total:

Boxed Ad

132.37

Applied Credit: 0.00

Copyline: NOTICEOFRULEMAKINGANDP
On Hold:
Product Code:
Sort String: NOTICEOFRULEMAKINGAND

Tear Sheets:

PO #:

vember 24, 2019 to December 23, 2019 and should be mailed to address changes made during the Annotated §25-15-201 et seq. y/department-of-public-safety/cri be obtained through our website most recent legislative sessions tions Board is revising its rules to Arkansas Crime Victims Reparanotice is hereby given that the the Crime Victims Reparations lic will be accepted from No-Written comments from the pubhttps://portal.arkansas.gov/agenc me-victims-reparations-board/ The proposed rule changes can Pursuant to Arkansas Code NOTICE OF RULEWAKING AND PBIC HARMS

Ad shown is not actual print size

Board Program Administrator at 1 State Police Plaza Drive Little

Hock, Arkansas 72209

75159178

Adid: 75159178